SINGLE BELT DRIVE BLOWERS
BC SERIES
2
BELT DRIVE BLOWER, DOUBLE INLET FORWARD CURVE
CENTRIFUGAL BLOWERS, SINGLE BELT DRIVE
DESCRIPTION	 3
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION	 3
SINGLE BELT DRIVE	 4 - 21
9” x 7”	 4 - 5
9” x 9” 	 6 - 7
10” x 8”	 8 - 9
10” x 10”	 10 - 11
12” x 9”	 12 - 13
12” x 12” 	 14 - 15
15” x 11”	 16 - 17
15” x 15”	 18 - 19
18” x 19”	 20 - 21
3
DESCRIPTION
The BC range of forward curved double width double
inlet single blowers from Regal are manufactured with
wheel diameters from 241mm to 457mm and can
deliver air volumes of up to 8000L/S.
Housings and wheels are manufactured from
galvanised steel, wheels are forward curve design
with inserted blades, hubs are available with 25mm
bores.
ACCESSORIES
Housing support brackets are available separately for
each blower size.
APPLICATIONS
•	Air handling units
•	Fan coil units
•	Evaporative condensers
•	Cooling towers
•	Air conditioning units
•	General ventilation
INTRODUCTION
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
When placing an order the blower product code
should be specified.  This product code is composed
in accordance with the following example:
B C 3 8 1 - 3 8 1 - 7 5
1 2 3 - 5 6 7 - 9 10 11-12
POSITION 1
Type of drive
B = Belt
POSITION 2
Wheel type
C = Inserted blade (CR) type
POSITION 3 TO 5
Wheel diameter
In millimeters
POSITION 6
Dash
POSITION 7 TO 9
Wheel width
In millimeters
POSITION 10
Dash
POSITIONS 11 TO 13
Shaft configuration
750 = ø25mm Standard
4
APPLICATIONS
•	Air handling units
•	Fan coil units
•	Evaporative condensers
•	Cooling towers
•	Air conditioning units
•	General ventilation
HOUSING
•	Galvanised steel
WHEEL
•	Galvanised steel
WEIGHT
•	7.0 kg
SHAFT
•	Bright mild steel
DIMENSIONS
DISCHARGE POSITIONS
SHAFT DETAIL
Note: Shaft - ø25.0mm uses 8mm x 7mm keyway
SINGLE BELT DRIVE, 9” X 7” STANDARD DUTY
B C D
BC241-181-75 [mm] ø25.00
ø24.96
8.00
7.96
4.20
4.00
A
B
C
D
E
F
G H
I
19